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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
S/S of Chapel Ridge Road, 1,760 ft. S

centerline of Mays Chapel Road * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER.
8th Election District |
2nd Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(723 Chapel Ridge Road)

# CASE NO, 05-294-A
June R. & William E. Regan

Petitioners #
%k o % ok sk % % sk ok % ok ok & k%

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, June R. and William
E. Regan. The variance request is for property located at 723 Chapel Ridge Road in the
Timonium atea of Baltimore County. The variance request is from Section 1A04.3.B.4 of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit a rear yard setback of 47.5 ft. in lieu
of the required 50 ft. for a new addition and from Section 400.1 of the B.C,Z.R., to permit an
accessory structure (shed) be located in the side yard in lieu of the required rear yard. The

subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No.

1, the plat to accompany the Petition for Variance.

The Petitionets having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted on December 18, 2004, and there being no request for a public hearing, a
decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1)
of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the
file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general
welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning
Commissioner, the infonnation,- photographs, and afﬂdavits submitted provide sufficient facts

that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict
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compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship
upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regqlations, and for the reasons given above, the
requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County, this _L day of January, 2005, that a vatiance from Section 1A04.3.B.4 of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit a rear yard setback of 47.5 ft in lien
of the required 50 ft. for a new addition and from Section 400.1 of the B.C.Z.R., to permit an
accessory structure (shed) be located in the side yard in lieu of the required rear yard, be and is
hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restriction which is a condition precedent
to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order: however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is
at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Ordet has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be
required to teturn, and be responsible for returning said property to its otiginal

condition;

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this

Order.

JOHN'V. MURPHY
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

JVM:raj



Zoning Commissioner Baltimore County

i il

James T. Smith, Jr, County Executive .
William J. Wiseman III | Zoning Commissioner:

Suite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 » Fax: 410-887-3468

January 11, 2005

Mr. & Mrs. William E. Regan, Jr.
723 Chapel Ridge Road
Timonium, Maryland 21093

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 05-294-A
Property: 723 Chapel Ridge Road

Dear Mr, & Mrs. Regan:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for administrative variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,
a?@mh - Wx{]&/\*},
John V. Murphy |
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
JV M:rﬁj
Enclosure

s = 3 . . " .
o Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
%8 Prinlad on Regyclad Paper



S/

Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at _7Z 3 CHRf el ﬁ},béffelb AN
which is presently zoned __ K 4 _'

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Man_a?amant. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Cuuntr and which Is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Varlance from Saction(s) L

e A - Se-e t}?""l‘ﬂcfll E'xQ—

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
[, or we, agree to paY expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zohing law for Baitimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
IDEI‘ ury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
s the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/L.essee:; Legal Oygnedsz:

Name - Type or Print B N

Signature
Address Telephone No. _ ({ b
City State Zip Code g 7L
Attorney For Petitioner: 723 CHHPEL RIPSE LY. 910-252 -023/
Address Telephone Nn.
, _ 1Iimonivmy, — mD . Z2/09 3
Narne - Type or Print City State Zip Code
. . o o _ Representative to be Contacted:
Signhature

D LL179 r £ BECH TA.
72 3 charel Rribee KD . 4p-252-027}

Company |

Addnfss Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
: , movwm _, D z2[O
City State Zip Cods ity State Zip Code
day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

guationg of Baltimore County and t at the property be reposted.

Zoning Cnmmigsiuﬁar of Baltimore éaun’ty
Reviewed By '{ﬁ Date /2 | ¢/ 655
Estimated Posting Date M 19/ oy
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Aﬂidav'it in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms undei' the penaltles of perjury to the Zoniﬁg Commissioner of Baitimore County, as
follows: Thgt the inforr%atlon herein ?‘Iven ig within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the eventithat a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently resllde at 'g m{ ._.3 CHAPe L 'l /b 4‘5 C. ﬁ A , B _ .
. 8 ] '
| y ’ State ZIP Code

Thai based upon personat knowledge, .ftthe following are the.facts ug;:n which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (iridicate hardship or practical difficulty).

The house @723 was originally located too deep in the lot . The house exceeds all
setl?ack requirements from all boundaries. From the 50 ft. front setback the house setback
varies from 66 to 85 feet. Because of the large (70 ft ) trees and the steep slope of the lot
in.the rear: i

(A) It is requested to locate a 8 by 14 shed on the side parallel to the existing parking
pad and garage at a/level spot to provide access. Although on the side this is still
set back approx. 85 feet from the street.

(B) Itis also requested | to expand the newly constructed room addition 2.5 feet
beyond the 50 foot tear setback to a distance of 47.5 feet rear setback distance.
The rear property line borders the golf course. It would be difficult to expand in
other directions without substantially disturbing the large tree root systems, one
of which fell on the!house several years ago causing substantial damage.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) thét if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting ana
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information. L

7 /A,
vt ol A/;/ ., A ez S Céé@zf/ﬂr .
ghattfe P gna
N/

Witlia?) £ £ 6na0, TR TJowe R AL/ .
ame -~ [ype or Print

ame - Type or Print

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BA
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this __/J ' dayof

,Meﬁor& me, a Notary Public of the State

of Margyland, in and for tffe iﬁr aforésa‘lg Hrec
4 |
VOZMY AN V7, UGN (.Y _ -
e Aftiaht{s) ndrein, personatly known or gatistactorily identfigd to me as such Ariant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal - / : //
| . - _
TR TR VS TWPTI T AN 15 11T T ST | ;"‘ " p
A{‘ AN

MARY LOUISE KELLOGG :
Notary Public, State of Maryland Notary £liblic
Baltimore County |
My Commission Explres: Aug. 9, 2005

My Commission Expires

REV 10/25/01



Affidavit in support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore Coﬁﬁty,’ as
follows: That the information herein ?iven is within the personal knowledge of the Afflant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at :g Z 3 _{_: Haltel A /«25 5{2, ~ a |

c?maym‘f“-m/zz&' | _*5212/0? 3 pcﬁus

That based upon personal knowledgs, the following are gig%l_facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practic 'dlfﬂculﬁ)z

The house @723 was originally located too deep in the lot . The house exceeds all
setl?ack requirements from all boundaries. From the 50 ft. front setback the house setback
varies from 66 to 85 feet. Because of the large (70 ft ) trees and the steep slope of the lot
in.the rear:

(A) It is requested to locate a 8 by 14 shed on the side parailel to the existing parking
pad and garage at a level spot to provide access. Although on the side this is still
set back approx. 85 feet from the street.

(B) Itis also requested to expand the newly constructed room addition 2.5 feet
beyond the 50 foot rear setback to a distance of 47.5 feet rear setback distance.
The rear property line borders the golf coutse. It would be difficult to expand in
other directions without substantially disturbing the large tree root systems, one
of which fell on the house several years ago causing substantial damage, |

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

WLl 147 2 LAV, TR Tove R .ALE A
Narre - Type or Print —= Name - Type or Print T —

- oy pm o ppl mp oy e e mm bk e mh e g R o ol AN B A P ME e wnk bk R B R A S A g e g mm e o my s oy e pll et e b ey o em ] mm A O my ek o me mw D o ee ] e ok o ma b el el sk bk ek sl el ek B B Bk B okl ek B B R e AR e A P B e P e gy i B el Bl ] K

STATE OF MARYLAND, COQUNTY OF BALJ®

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this S \ /L porr6
of MHW'TC. in and fﬁr the Counly aforesald, personally appearec

L] ,
Moy AL Koo _ _
¥ Afftant(s) herein, gersonally known or satisfactorily identified to me ag’such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal g
l‘ P A /
MARY LOUISE KELLOGG I W ——
Notary Public, State of Maryland Notark Public

BaltimarefCuunty
My Commission Expires: Aug. 9, 2005

REV 10/25/01

My Commission Expires n ", q‘_aoag
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® °
Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

fo?t the property locatedat /< 3 CHAifel R ADGQ /ﬁ’b ~2{0%3
which is presently zoned ___ X C A

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersiined, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Coun?r and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)

b

S;'I"‘i Q‘Hﬁ‘bh © aQ

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore Cft:unty, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
' Fer ury, that i/'we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
| s the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
Wl idm [ RE6RN T2,

Name - Type or Print B ' Name - T int %"
Signature ' # AT ’f‘ L

we. R. MBEEA

Address . Telephone No.” pe or Print / /
| - — - | :.i_..i....fj 2
Clty State | Zip Code Signat ' /
Attorney For Petitioner: | 723 CHRPEL RIDEE LY. 40-252 -0&5)
| Address Telaphone No.
_ ! 1Imon $U) _ 2 /0
Narne - Type or Print | City T # & 'DS‘:ata Zip%n;dse_
e . o Representative to be Contacted:
ignature
_ ' A/ LI = ANEE A
Company i ﬁ%g 7 & /6) A1) -
- - 72 3 cHarer Ribee KD . Fo-252-025f
Address — Telephone No. Address A Telephone No.
| . WL O /774 Z./0¢
City State Zlp Code ytymo 7 State szsgﬁcﬁ_

—_——— . ——
- - —_———— e ——— . — ———— -
= el o el ——— e ———— — —

IS N— __ T ITEE—————————— . o Ty T T TP T iy e rttimeg o T
A Public Hearlng having been formaily demandsd and/or found to be required, it I8 ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of — that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by.the zoning
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted. . e :

r “

; 1 10 At
e 4 L j!‘ e 1 % ; g b

* i14|_.\.+ -.i i a- TJ- -IJ.! I-I ‘-r' ) - 'y ‘ !-'!: * 1

i # _ ! L T

i - ;i - ! L -l!

| | Zunin?ﬂ Cumfnliésiunerl of Baltimore ('Z‘Ttmnty . |
CASE NO. 0S5 - A9 - ﬁ | Reviewed By @ Date _AM

REYV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date Jd ZEZZO ;é




1A04.3.B.4 to permit a rear yard setback of 47.5
ft. in lieu of the required 50 ft. for a new
addition, and Section 400.1 to permit an

accessory structure (shed) be located in the side
yard 1n lieu of the required rear yard.

e Azl



ZONING DESCRIPTION

Zoning Description For 723 Chapel Ridge Road

Beginning at a point on the South side of Chapel Ridge
Road, which is 50 feet wide at a distance of 1,760 feet
south of Mays Chapel Road which 1s 60 feet wide. Being
Lot #13, in the subdivision known as Chapel Ridge as
recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book #29, Folio# 77,
containing .92 acres. Also known as 723 Chapel Ridge
Road and located in the 8™ Election District, 3™
Councilmanic District.
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Certificate Of Posting

RE: Case NO.: 05-29¢ -4

Petitioner/Developer:
Pt KéS AN

Date of Hearing/Closing;: /Bé{

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

Attention:
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter 1s to certfiy under the penalties of perjury that the necessary
sign(s) required by law were posted conspicuously on the property

at 723 Flhrle LidDlé 2

This sign(s) were posted on M (g, 200
(Month, Day, Year)
Sincerely,

N pherid Lk
(Printed Name)
Soie CASHESTHE. M.
(Address)
AT, Mo 24237

#(Cit , State,ZiﬁCode)
Yo~ 534D

(Teiephone Number)




Im000134 (1152x864x256 jpeg)




#5, @

DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT
' MANAGEMENT

ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING
HEARINGS

The Ballimore County Zoning Regqulations (BCZR) require that rotice be giver to tne
general public/neighboring property ‘owners relative to properly which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and, placement of a notice in a newspaper of generaf circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing ,

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs assocmted with these requirements
The newspaper will bill the person listed belcw for the advertlsirw Tris advertising 1s
due upon receipt and should te remitted direcily to the newscape-,

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

I ——— ki ilrrdal iy M, el o i ——— o e e S e - . - P AR —
. e - — —— — il i T - —

-

For Newspaper Advertising:

'}

'tem Number or Case Number U§ RGY - /f"' _
Pettioner. o/l Lisnem) £ RESA, TR [ Tnle R_RE6A
Address or Location: /23 CHALEY RiDEe KD fﬁ’i"?ﬁﬂ/f&/ﬂ’?f /MA 2/073

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL T
Name. &J/LL L NEGH J2

Address 723 C/M49/%L 10 6 N
1 DN 1 ) 09 3

Wi — — —p—— S W syl

Al . — o g WS EEEERE Y il - —

Telephone Number: 4’/0 - 2852 ""5’2«32




BALTIMORE COUNTY DER@RTMENT OF PERMITS AND oeVEDPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES
— = SO ONLE INTURNMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 05-] 7 Cfi -A - Address W . 4 <
Contact Person: G& by & ?I w oD ‘, +.s Phone Number: 410-887-3391
Planner, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: iﬁl 2fe Y | Posting Date: fi[/?/oz Closing Date: _ ;//3/0)”

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1, POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
Is again responsible for all associated Costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above, It should remain there through the closing -

date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3, ORDER: After the closing date, the file will bé reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning -
commissioner. He mag: (a) grant the requested relief: (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 da%s of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public earing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: |n cases’that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally

thstefgr. certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
is office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

P & - F A —— o

'I'Dehtit}oner: :i'his Part of | the Form is for the éig:Poster B‘r;ly )
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number OS-IE -A Address _ 7 & j Cﬁ‘?ff]_ _(?I“Ji:{__‘@j. e
Petitioner's Name __ (¢ /l{4m 3 Juue < €gqs Telephone _ 40~ A53~ 093/
Posting Date: (o [19/4 ¢ Closing Date: (13 /08 ,,

Wording for Sign: _To Permit « tesr yard sethack of 475 £, . ficw of Ve

M‘g‘} & .C”L ﬂ"*__ﬂcf’j_;*%;dk L aad o Pl 7(_ dh__GCCesSaty Sﬁru:furt
4 jl\*ﬁpl i —\M—{M;h_ dr*r"t: O'{ A e fepad b ek bewr  avd,

— m i ki

WCR - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIFW



Department of Permits z.l’ .
Development Managemen Baltimore County

ninll ikl pppy

il g

I
James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive

Development Processing
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

January 3, 2005

William E. Regan

Juhe R. Regan ;
723 Chapel Ridge Road |
Timonium, Maryland 21093 : |

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Regan:
RE: Case Number; 05-294-A, 723 Chapel Ridge Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoninlg
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on December 9, 2004,

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

- Very truly yours,

w. G228, 0 -

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: clb

Enclosures

C. Peaople’'s Counsel

o Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
%é}; Printed on Retyclad Papar



. Baltimore County

James T Smith, Jr, Counly Executive
Jolw J Holuman, Chief

Fire Department .

700 East Joppa Road
Towson, Marviand 21286-5500
Tel: 410-887-4500

County Office Building, Room 111 December 23, 2004
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryiand 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review planners

Distribution Meeting oecember 20, 2004
&

Ttem No. : 252, 291=706, 298-300, 302-304

Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed by
this Bureau and the comments Dbelow are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

6. The Fire Marshal's Office ha-is no comments at this time.

LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK
FFire Marshal's QOffice
PHONE 887-4681
MS-1102F

~c: File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

glé;) Printad on Recycled Paper ‘




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: January 21, 2005
Department of Permits & :
Development Management

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For December 27,
Item Nos. 291, 29 296, 297, 299,
300, 301, 302, and 304

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comments. '

RWRB:CEN:jrb

cc: File

ZAC-12-27-2004-NO COMMENT ITEMS-291-304-01212005
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e U BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND T T R "’jf”
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & RESOURCB MANAGEMENT

TO: Tim Kotroco
PDM

FROM: John D. Oltman, Jr J¥°
DEPRM

DATE: January 19, 2005

N -
SUBJECT:  Zoning Item @

Address 723 Chapel Ridge Road
Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of December 20, 2004,

The Department of Environmental Protectlen and Resource Management has no
comments on the above- referenced zemng 1ten1

- —_— _—— = —_— - —_—— —_———y —— — — —— - . - —_ - — o =

X __ The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:

Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the
Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections
14-331 through 14-350 of the Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Forest
Conservation Regulations (Section 14-401 through 14-422 of the
Baltimore County Code). |

Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay- '
Critical Area Regulations (Sections 26-436 through 26-461, and other
Sections, of the Baltimoreé County Code).

Additional Comments:

The proposed addition must be a minimum of 20-feet from the septic system and
the septic reserve area.

Reviewer: Sue Farrinetti Date: December 29, 2004

S\Deveoord\ZAC SHELL 11-20-03.doc
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M, Kotroco, Director DATE: December 30, 2004
Department of Permits and |
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, III
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Casefs)=$5+280 and 5-294
Administrative Variance

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By: Mubﬂ Q._._.a/j&‘ -
Division Chief: @4«, M‘&L—‘

MAC/LL

RECEIVED

JAN 1 0 2005

ZONNG COMESSIONER



Robert L, Ehrlich, Jr., Governor Sta-l-e Driven m.&m! Robert L. Flanagan, Secretary
Neil J. Pedersen, Administrator

Michael 8. Steelo, Lt Governor
Admlnlstratiun

Maryland Department of Transpoﬂatmn

Date: 2.2l -4

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of Item No. S
Permits and Development Management 294 9% 7 1L

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Matthews:
This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not

access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larty Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

{ AL

Steven D. Foster, Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toll-free number is |
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street + Baltimore, Maryland 21202 « Phone 410.545.0300 + www.marylandroads.com
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